TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571304

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENTERPRISE BANK		02/26/2020	Financial Institution: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tucker Auto-Mation ZAP Supply LLC		
Street Address:	11075 Parker Drive		
City:	Irwin		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15642		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2327872	ZAP		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122815055

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4122308988

ashlee.emig@dinsmore.com Email: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1300 Six PPG Place

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony L. Pisano
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Pisano/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=110391-1 Release of Security Interest TM#page1.tif source=110391-1 Release of Security Interest TM#page2.tif source=110391-1 Release of Security Interest_TM#page3.tif source=110391-1 Release of Security Interest TM#page4.tif source=110391-1 Release of Security Interest TM#page5.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0344

900544330

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Enterprise Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Tucker Auto-Mation ZAP Supply LLC			
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other_ Financial Institution Citizenship (see guidelines) Yes X No Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 26, 2020 Execution Date(s) February 26, 2020 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:11075 Parker Drive City:lnwin State:Pennsylvania Country:United StatesZip:15642 Individual(s) Citizenship			
X Other Termination of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I Mark: ZAP; Serial Number 75467549, Filing Date: April 14, 2000	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2327872 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony L. Pisano	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: _ 1300 Six PPG Place	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:			
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15222				
Phone Number: (412) 230-8988	Donasit Assount Number			
Docket Number: 110391-1 / ETB0001P5	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Email Address: Anthony.Pisano@Dinsmore.com	Authorized Oser Name			
9. Signature: /Anthony L. Pisano/	April 9, 2020			
Signature Anthony L. Pisano	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0345

Guidelines for Completing Trademarks Cover Sheets (PTO-1594)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is more than one conveying party, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the second and any subsequent conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information in Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

Item 2. Name, Address, Legal Entity Type, and Citizenship of Assignee.

Enter the name and complete address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one receiving party, check the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached and write the wording "See additional sheet" on the citizenship line. On a separate sheet, provide all of the necessary information about the other receiving parties, as explained below. If the receiving party is an **individual**, check the "Individual" box and enter the citizenship of the receiving individual. If the receiving party is a **legal entity**, i.e., corporation, association, limited partnership, etc., designate the legal entity and citizenship of the receiving party by checking the appropriate box and filling in the citizenship information. If a box is not provided for the legal entity, check the "Other" box and write the nature of the legal entity, e.g., limited liability company, trust, estate, etc., and its citizenship. Information about the entity type and citizenship is mandatory.

The citizenship of a legal entity is as follows: for a *corporation*, it is the U.S. state (or foreign country) of incorporation; for an *association*, it is the U.S. state (or foreign country) under which it is organized; for a *partnership* or *joint venture*, it is the U.S. state (or foreign country) under which it is organized, etc. In addition, for a *domestic* partnership or *domestic* joint venture, the cover sheet must include the names, legal entities, and national citizenship (or the state or country of organization) of *all* general partners or active members that compose the domestic partnership or domestic joint venture. For a *trust* or *estate*, the same information should be provided. If additional space is needed, check the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached, write the wording "See additional sheet" next to the appropriate entity designation, and provide the required information on the additional sheet.

If the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is encouraged. Check the appropriate box to indicate whether or not a designation of domestic representative is attached. Check the "No" box if no information is attached.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, to minimize confusion over dates. In addition, place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance. The "Other" box should be checked if the conveying/receiving party is correcting a previously filed document.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s) including series code and serial number, and/or registration number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. The identification of the trademark should be provided for all properties to avoid recordation against the wrong property. A filing date should be provided only when the application or registration number is unknown. Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4.

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.

Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Trademarks Involved.

Enter the total number of applications and trademarks identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and registrations identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Item 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and registration against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Recordation Branch, Randolph Square, Room 5D01, 2800 South Randolph Street, Arlington, VA 22206, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0346

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0347



February 26, 2020

Mr. Patrick Mercier Tucker Auto-Mation ZAP Supply LLC 11075 Parker Drive Irwin, PA 15642

RE: Release of Interest in Intellectual Property

Mr. Mercier ~

Notary Public

In follow up to our prior conversations and email correspondence, this letter confirms Enterprise Bank's receipt of funds that paid off the outstanding loans to Tucker Auto-Mation ZAP Supply LLC et al and Tucker Auto-Mation Holdings USA LLC et al on November 6, 2019. Accordingly, Enterprise Bank releases its interest in all Intellectual Property listed on page 2 of this document, effective November 6, 2019. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

nave any questions regarding this matter, please do not nestiate to contact me.
 Sincerely, Sincerely, Jodi K. Jolenske Jodi L. Zelenske Senior Vice President
/jlz INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PRODUCTION) So: COUNTY OF Allegnery)
On this, the 26 day of Frovory 2020, before me, Samantha Bahm the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jodi L. Zelensye , known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and notarial seal. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary 5eal

4091 Mt. Royal Blvd., Allison Park, PA 15101-2917 www.enterprisebankpgh.com, Main Phone 412-487-6048, Fax 412-487-4622

SAMANTHA BEHM - Notary Public

Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 24, 2023
Commission Number 1351879

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS

Country	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	Inventor
ÚS	9,017,196	3/28/2008	4/28/2015	DRIVE ARRANGEMENT	Bruce Stanley Gunton
US	8,182,381	5/3/2007	9/22/2012	DRIVE ARRANGEMENT	Bruce Stanley Gunton
US	8,115,438	5/3/2007	2/14/2012	APERTURE CLOSURE MEMBER CONTROL ARRANGMENTS	Bruce Stanley Gunton
US	8,033,374	3/17/2005	10/11/2011	DRIVE ARRANGEMENT	Bruce Stanley Gunton
US	7,633,253	3/19/2004	12/15/2009	CONTROL AND MONITORING ARRANGEMENTS FOR AN APERTURE CLOSURE MEMBER	Bruce Stanley Gunton
US	7,437,971	5/7/2002	10/21/2008	DRIVE ARRANGEMENT	Bruce Stanley Gunton
US	7,333,301	3/22/2002	2/19/2008	CONTROL ARRANGEMENT	Bruce Stanley Gunton
US	7.005,884	4/30/2002	2/28/2006	MONITORING APPARATUS FOR MONITORING ELECTRICAL DRIVE CURRENT FOR AN ELECTRIC MOTOR	Bruce Stanley Gunton
US	6,188,198	8/18/1999	2/13/2001	APERTURE CLOSURES	Bruce Stanley Gunton
CA	2,641,641	2/20/2001	4/26/2011	APERTURE CLOSURES	Bruce Stanley Gunton
CA	2,560,530	3/17/2005	5/21/2013	DRIVE ARRANGEMENT	Bruce Stanley Gunton
CA	2,445,152	4/30/2002	6/25/2013	MONITORING APPARATUS	Bruce Stanley Gunton
CA	2,445,123	5/17/2002	2/16/2010	DRIVE ARRANGEMENT	Bruce Stanley Gunton
CA	2,440,772	3/22/2002	6/21/2011	CONTROL ARRANGEMENT	Bruce Stanley Gunton
CA	2,338,191	2/20/2001	12/30/2008	APERTURE CLOSURES	Bruce Stanley Gunton
MX:	243,645	11/7/2002	2/6/2007	MONITORING DEVICE	Bruce Stanley Gunton

TRADEMARKS

Country	Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Name	Registrant
US	2,327,872	4/14/1998	3/14/2000	ZAP	Bruce Stanley Gunton
CA	692,367	4/7/2005	7/19/2007	ZAP	Bruce Stanley Gunton

WEBSITE/DOMAIN NAME

www.zap-america.com

4091 Mt. Royal Blvd., Allison Park, PA 15101-2917 www.enterprisebankpgh.com, Main Phone 412-487-6048, Fax 412-487-4622

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 04/09/2020